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DUKERIES RALLY

SUNDAY 165TH MARCH
DUKERIES-RALLY.COUK  potuguonte

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma
Morrison

John Stone/ Alex
Stone

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

Tony Robinson/ Paul
Spooner

Chris Woodhouse/
Lucy Wilding

James Garner/
Callum Young

Peter Elkins/ Andrew
Joll

Alasdair Stables/ Nell
Jones

Mark Jasper/ Don
Whyatt

Chris White / Jason
Harris

Car

Citroen C3 Rally
2

Skoda Fabia R5

VW Polo R5 Giti

Peugeot 306
Maxi Kit Car

Skoda Fabia R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Darrian GTR+

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1598

1598

1600

2500

1600

1600

2500

1596

2286

2500

1998

A

A

Dukeries CRC/ Whitchurch MC
Dukeries MC/ Dukeries

MC/BWRDC
Blackpool & South Shore MC /

Stockport 061 MC

CRC

Dukeries MC

Quinton MC

Loughborough CC/ Clitheroe &
District MC

Bath MC/ Stockport 061
Dukeries MC

BTRDA

Tavern MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Ashbrook / Invisifilm / Williams Auctions

Rainworth Skoda / Witham Motorsport / Brodale
Catering Equipment

Legend Fires / Legend Performance
Engineering

KGP Race Engines / Motordrive Seats
Professional Motorsport World Expo
Woodhouse Brothers Garage

DAC Property

Stables & Jones Motorsport / Exposure Auto
Moto

Jaspers Bakeries


https://www.rallies.info/www.dukeries-rally.co.uk
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No
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Philip Hopkins /
Sammy Allen

Luke Sedzikowski/
Andrew Ford

Billy Grew/ Steven
Brown

Nick Williamson/
Crispin Williamson
Tom Stockdale/ Neil
Chambers

John Yates / Alex Lee

Mick Jowers/ Ben
Jowers

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel
Duffy

lan Barclay/ Cameron
Barclay

Nigel Wetton / Louise
Wetton

Sam Gendy/
Samantha Bartlett
Alfie Threlfall/ Patrick
Cross

Chris Grundy/ Steve
Grundy

Car

Mitsubushi Evo
6

Mitsubishi Evo 9
RS

Mitsubishi Evo 6

Mitsubishi Evo V

BMW Compact
3V6

RYR Porshe
RSR

Ford Escort Mk2
Lotus Elise
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Honda Civic

EP3

Ford Escort
RS2000

CC Class Club

2000

1998

2000

1998

2967

3000

2000

1798

1998

2000

2000

1998

2000

B

BTRDA

Wigan & District MC

Whitchurch MC

Dukeries MC

Worksop MC

Dukeries MC/ Beverley and

District MC
Dukeries CRC

Dukeries CRC

Middlesex Counties AC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries CRC

Dukeries MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Hopkins Race Transporters

TEGIWA

Yokohama Tyres / Jaspers Bakeries

Goodtimes Racing / KCH Separation

Canems Engine Management / Sherwood
Construction Services Ltd

Bournemouth Cars

Rex Pet Hotel

MPT Scaffolding Ltd

Threlfall Motorsport



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew

Neil Beaumont / Ryan

Witty

Phillip Burton/ Katy
Burton

Tim Baker/ Neil
Hallworth

Craig Burgess/ Lee
Burgess

Clive Hitchman/
David Hackney
Stephen Johansen/
Colin Stephens
Paul Rees/ lan
Faulkner

Jonathan Haynes/
Andy Darlington
Nigel Brain/
Catherine Brain
Douglas Gardiner/
William Gardiner
Ben Smith Snr/ Ben
Smith Jnr

Andrew Wishart/
Archie Wishart
Dean Davies/
Cameron Wheatley

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 8

Subaru Impreza
WRX STI

Talbot Sunbeam
BMW E30

BMW E36
Coupe

Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Astra
GTE

Ford Focus Cup
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1998

2000

2481

2354

2997

1998

1998

2000

2500

2500

2488

1998

2000

B

Sutton & Cheam MC/ Beverley

and District

Beverley

Ludlow Castle/ Broughton &

Bretton

Matlock MC / Mid Derbyshire

MC
Border MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Coalville

CC

Dukeries MC/ Lincoln MC&CC /

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC/ Clwyd Vale Motor

Club
Bolton Le Moors CC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Green Belt MC

Hereford MC

Entrant/Sponsor
R A Swann / Rob Swann Motorsport

Maple Garage Limited / Maple Leisure
Motorhomes.

www.speakerfilters.com

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd / Clubman
Motorsport

Indigo Technology Services www.indigo-ts.co.uk

Team RallyMarshal

Haynes Car Sales / Graham’s Bakery / Paul
Rudd Rallying

Home Farm Racing / SBD Motorsport / Dog 2
Dog Motor Transmissions

C.M.W Electrical / Advanced Coatings



No

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

Crew

Garry Carver/ Ann
Dixon

Kimberley Mather/
Yvonne Mather
Paul Cassettari /
Thomas Horst
Mike Webb/ Steve
Noble

Morgan Sparrow/
Roger Sparrow
Peter Taylor/ Cat
Taylor

Oliver Hucklebridge/

Robbie Sandford
Bob Vardy/ Matt
Bown

James Edwards/
Andrew Scott

Harry Pinchin/ Colin
Jenkins

Andy Wright/ Nigel
Powell

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson

Kevan Wilson/ James Talbot Sunbeam

Worth

Car
Mitsubishi Colt

Chrysler Lotus
Sunbeam
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta

ST150
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R2

Renault Clio

Citroen C2

Honda Civic

Ep3
BMW Compact

CC Class Club
20000 B  Mablethorpe & District MC/

West Cumbria / llkley /
Mablethorpe

2172 C  Warrington & District MC

1993 D Oxford MC

1998 D BHMC / Border MC/
Chelmsford MC

2500 C Southsea MC

1999 D Whitchurch MC

2000 D Dukeries MC/ Forresters Car
Club

1600 E Dukeries MC

2000 D  West Suffolk MC

1600 E Cheltenham MC/ Forresters CC

1998 D Dukeries MC

1900 D  Broughton & Bretton MC

1998 D Whitchurch MC/ Coalville Car
Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Bromley's Garage Services / Lincolnshire Tyres
/ Kelton Electrical Ltd

Vision Motors / Central Timber / PD

Extinguishers

Garolla Roller Garage Doors / MWW Services /
GP Autos
Exposure Lights

Fieldfare Farmers

Stoke Mandeville Autocentre

RTS Racing

Protyre@BuckleyTyres

Kev Wilson Motorsport / lan Chamberlain
Motorsport / TRR Motorsport



No
52

53
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Crew

George Clarke/
Matthew Chapman
lan Dove/ John Dove
Jonathan Hudson/
Chris Worrall

Jon Bray/ Darren
Styles

Adam Bickley/
Richard Mills
Stephen Hall/ Melissa
Hall

Andy Brinkley/
Helena Mayall

Andy Frost/ Tammy
Trapp

Martin Gibson/ Abigail
Summerfield

Andy Yeomans/ Jon
Shepherd

Tony Baldy/ Steve
Harris

James Rudd/ Harry
Walshaw

Massie Piggott/ Julian
Monkley

Scott Stutchbury /
Darren Stutchbury

Car

BMW Mini
Cooper S
Vauxhall Nova

Nissan Micra

MG ZR Trophy

MG ZR

Ford Mk1 Fiesta

BMW E36 M3

BMW M3

BMW 130i

Honda Civic

EF9

Vauxhall Corsa

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort G3

Renault Clio
RS3

CC Class Club

1598

1598
1348

1400

1396

1600

2995

2996

1598

2000

1348

2000

2000

C

Quinton MC/ Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC
Dukeries MC

Chelmsford CC/ Sporting Car
Club of Norfolk

Wolverhampton & South Staffs
CC/ Rugby MC

Dukeries MC / Southsea MC

Quinton Motor Club

Dukeries MC

Quinton MC/ Heads of the
Valley AC

Shenstone & District / King's
Lynn/ Worksop MC

Dukeries MC/ S & H MC and
Matlock Motor Club

Dukeries MC / Yorkshire MC/
De Lacy MC

Herefordshire MC

Sutton & Cheam MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Rally Car For Hire / Startruck Trailers / UK Car
Events

Rainworth Motor Group

Sax Velo / Lawson Motorsport

Malkin Motorsport / AnA Plumbing & Heating
Coltec Racing Engines / Northeast Brakes
AB Bodyworks CR / MTEC Shrewsbury
Remaps

ICEFAB Bespoke Fabrications / TEGIWA
University of Wales Trinity Saint David
Cooke-Yeomans Consulting Ltd

Auto Body Tec / Euro Soccer Company /
Diamond Alloys Derby

Paul Rudd Rallying / Harold Woolgar Insurance

Grendon Manor Farm / Securcom

R1 Motorsport / Demon Tweeks / KAS
Automotive



No
66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Crew

Barry Connolly/ Clive
Allford

lan Broadfoot/ David
Rowley

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie
Hassall-James
David Segal/ Simon
Coates

Marina Miller/ lain
Davidson

Martin Auskerin / Jon
Ross

Bob Walker/ Jack
Morris

Thomas Alderton/
Paul Alderton
Andrew Higgins/
Rodger Cunningham
Brian Marquis/ Stuart
Delf

Jack Taylor/ Chris
Key

Martyn Hill/ Darren
Hill

Toby Burton / Mark
Burton

Car

Ford Escort Mk1

RS2000

Ford Escort Mk4

BMW E36
compact

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST
150

Renault Clio 182

Cup
BMW E36
Compact
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta Mk
6

Peugeot 106

BMW Mini
Cooper

BMW Mini
Cooper

Talbot Sunbeam

CC Class Club

1993

2000

2800

2000

1999

1998

2800

1396

1400

1398

1600

1598

1998

D

Bath MC/ Dukeries MC / NDMC
/ BAMA

Dukeries CRC / Bexley Light
CcC

Streetly MC

Sutton & Cheam MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC

Dukeries MC

Eastwood MC/ Beverley &
District MC

De Lacy MC/ Stockport 061 MC
Southsea MC

Dukeries MC/ Beverley &
District MC

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC/ Coalville MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Apex Motorsport Coaching / British Army Sport /
NC Turbos

Fuller's Van & Trailer Hire

Drury Deliveries / Black Cat Garage / Adrian
Drury Charitable Trust

Bob Walker Photography

John Taylor Motorsport

Adapt Heating Solutions

Mass Racing / Dragon Leads / Canada Garage

Motorsport

EBC Brakes Racing / MAR Motorsport / The
DPFDoc

Bertie Motorsport



Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

Robert Jones/ Tony  Volkswagen 1800 D Wigan & DMC

Archer Golf GTi

Kay Thompson/ Nissan Micra 1400 F  Bolton-le-Moors / Stockport MCT Rallying

Reece Brookes 061/ Ecurie Royal Oak

Chris Johnson/ Rob  Peugeot 205 1388 F  Warrington DMC

Johnson

Marcus Tinsley/ Peugeot 205 1360 F  Dukeries MC/ Slaithwaite Glebe Street Garage / Tinsley Joiners / Merc

David Batley Rallye Specialists

Jack Warren/ Richard BMW Mini 1600 C  Coalville Car Club

Warren Cooper S R53

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna BMW Mini 1600 E  Chelmsford MC/ Mid- CS Motorsport Developments / Clubman

Ablitt Cooper Derbyshire MC Motorsport

Mark Turner/ Harry Mini Cooper 1600 E  Dukeries MC Custom Van Creations Turner Rallying

Mansfield R50 UNHINGED VEHICLES Turners Prestige &
Classic Cars

Jason Farr/ Liam Farr Citroen Saxo 1598 E  Cannock & District Car Club

Allen Russell/ Matt Peugeot 106 1600 E  Blackbird Auto Club/ Witney

Faulkner Rallye MC

Ashleigh Merrifield /  Peugeot 206 1997 D  Dukeries MC Army Sport / RBL / Driven Minds

Jon Quintrell

Tim Elcock/ Conner  VauxhallNova 1394 F  Selby DMC

Neale

Timothy Edwards/ Ford Fiesta 1600 E  Chelmsford MC/ West Suffolk

Jack Parker MC

Josh Harris/ Charlotte  BMW Mini 1600 E  Mini Rally Challenge / Brecon = Mapl6 Asset Management

McGlashan Cooper R50 MC/ Malton MC



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

92 Mark Gellatly / Harriet Ford Fiesta R5 1600
Worth

93 John Franklin/ Lucie BMW Compact 2996
Gutteridge

There are 92 entries, and 90 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

A

C

ERO / Coalville MC WB Mechanical
RAF MSA / Dukeries MC/ Its My Motorsport
Stockport 061 / C&A

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

DUKERIES RALLY Final  Individual Times in Position Order to SS 7 Finish
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 6:07 5:59 5:39 5:37 8:08 8:04 7:15 46:49 1 1
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 6:11 6:01 546 535 808 759 7:19 46:59 2 2
4 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 6:14 6:07 5:44 542 8:15 8:.08 7:22 47:32 1 3
12 B Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen 6:31 6:17 552 551 8:34 826 7:42 49:13 1 4
5 A Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner 6:38 6:24 554 551 8:36 8:26 7:40 49:29 3 5
92 A Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth 6:47 6:23 556 551 8:38 8:27 7:40 49:42 4 6
17 C Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers 6:38 6:26 6:00 6:02 8:35 8:29 7:39 49:49 2 7
A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding 6:40 6:21 551 549 8:40 8:42 7:46 49:49 5 8
A John Stone/ Alex Stone 6:20 6:07 5:51 541 8:19 8:09 942 50:09 6 9
27 B Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton 6:38 6:25 557 556 8:49 8:43 755 50:23 2 10
11 D Chris White / Jason Harris 6:38 6:26 6:07 6:00 853 847 758 50:49 1 11
15 B Billy Grew/ Steven Brown 6:42 6:29 6:05 6:02 9:01 8:40 7:52 50:51 3 12
7 C James Garner/ Callum Young 6:45 6:29 6:05 559 8:46 851 8:10 51:05 3 13
21 B lan Barclay/ Cameron Barclay 7.07 6:37 6:13 6:03 851 8:41 7:48 51:20 4 14
14 B Luke Sedzikowski/ Andrew Ford 6:57 6:39 6:11 6:10 8:58 8:57 8:04 51:56 5 15
36 C Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr 6:53 6:41 6:12 6:13 9:08 9:07 8:12 52:26 4 16
19 D Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers 6:53 6:43 6:16 6:14 9:17 9:16 8:21 53:00 2 17
39 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon 701 6:42 6:17 6:15 9:13 9:11 8:25 53:04 6 18
31 B Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens 6:54 6:51 6:14 6:19 9:24 9:08 8:20 53:10 7 19
28 C Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth 6:56 6:46 6:17 6:17 9:07 8:58 9:00 53:21 5 20
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Car Cls

30
46
44
22

60
34
49
38
45
87
48
59
43
47
62
41
51
65
58

54
67
93

O 0O 0O 0O oo oo mm©GOooono w T m
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Crew

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Bob Vardy/ Matt Bown

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Dean Davies/ Cameron Wheatley
Oliver Hucklebridge/ Robbie Sandford
Allen Russell/ Matt Faulkner

Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

Andy Frost/ Tammy Trapp

Morgan Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott

Tony Baldy/ Steve Harris

Paul Cassettari / Thomas Horst
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall

Jonathan Hudson/ Chris Worrall

D lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley

John Franklin/ Lucie Gutteridge

1
7:02
6:51
7:11
6:56

7:14
6:59
7:06
8:52
7:27
7:15
7:15
7:23
7:18
7:35
7:12
7:16
7:12
7:22
7:19

7:15
7:28
7:17

2
6:49
6:40
6:46
6:47

6:53
7:03
6:54
6:42
7:13
6:57
6:58
7:00
6:58
6:54
7:03
7:03
6:54
6:59
6:56

7:00
7:10
7:19

3
6:25
6:25
6:35
6:24

6:26
6:24
6:24
6:16
6:49
6:34
6:34
6:26
6:31
6:37
6:30
6:40
6:29
6:46
6:33

6:39
6:39
6:43

4
6:21
6:28
6:15
6:19

5
9:27
9:17
9:21
9:17

6
9:13
9:20
9:09
9:17

7
8:21
8:43
8:36
8:24

Car 22 Penalty details:-

6:18
6:19
6:24
6:14
6:20
6:31
6:37
6:23
6:27
6:30
6:27
6:30
6:27
6:36
6:20

9:18
9:25
9:34
9:10
9:21
9:35
9:28
9:31
9:28
9:28
9:28
9:39
9:31
9:37
9:26

9:10
9:24
9:20
9:01
9:10
9:22
9:18
9:19
9:30
9:16
9:15
9:25
9:35
9:28
9:19

8:42
8:29
8:37
8:14
8:24
8:32
8:36
8:45
8:39
8:32
8:59
8:55
9:27
8:57
9:27

Car 58 Penalty details:-
6:38 9:38 9:38 9:10
6:49 9:44 9:25 9:00
6:37 9:53 9:49 857

Penalty
53:38

53:44

53:53

0:30 53:54

Cls OIA

6

o w -

0:30 for Chicane SS6

54:01
54:03
54:19
54:29
54:44
54:46
54:46
54:47
54:51
54:52
54:54
55:28
55:35
55:45
0:30 55:50

© W N O 01~ 00 N

=
o

10
11
11

0:30 for Chicane SS7

55:58
56:15
56:35

1
12
12

Total Pos Pos

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42



Car Cls

52
57
71
66
72
64
56

82
55
83
50
75
91
70
85
78
77
90
76
84
81
74
88
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Crew

George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Martin Auskerin / Jon Ross

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills

Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Jack Warren/ Richard Warren
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Josh Harris/ Charlotte McGlashan
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Toby Burton / Mark Burton

Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill

Timothy Edwards/ Jack Parker
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham
Ashleigh Merrifield / Jon Quintrell

1
7:31
7:27
7:57
7:36
7:40
7:36
7:27

7:48
7:39
7:55
7:39
7:37
8:21
8:07
8:20
8:02
8:16
8:22
8:19
8:13
8:40
8:13
8:44

2
7:10
7:03
7:09
7:14
7:11
7:19
7:12

7:16
7:24
7:35
7:23
7:29
7:51
7:36
7:45
7:53
7:44
7:37
7:56
7:57
7:50
8:13
8:22

3
6:49
6:41
6:42
6:53
6:45
6:49
6:55

7:05
6:58
7:04
7:08
7:01
7:20
7:09
7:20
7:27
7:23
7:39
7:34
7:42
7:30
7:41
7:48

4
6:42
6:38
6:35
6:52
6:45
6:40
6:51

5
9:45
9:50
9:45
9:53

10:16
10:05
9:53

6
9:39
9:47
9:49
9:42
9:52
9:45
9:41

7
8:59
9:19
9:05
9:02
9:16
9:37
9:27

Car 56 Penalty details:-

6:46
6:55
7:00
7:02
7:06
7:17
7:03
7:11
7:25
7:13
7:17
7:28
7:28
7:27
7:34
7:32

9:58
10:08
10:07
10:14
10:13
10:20
10:37
10:30
10:27
11:07
10:51
10:56
11:06
11:04
11:12
11:13

9:59
10:02
10:01
10:08
10:10
10:19
10:40
10:20
10:27
10:38
10:40
10:45
10:53
11:11
10:59
10:56

9:10
9:31
9:06
9:41
10:06
9:19
9:39
9:28
9:26
9:40
9:46
9:41
10:06
10:05
10:29
9:55

Cls OIA

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Penalty Total Pos Pos

56:35 13

56:45 4

57:02 13

57:12 14

57:45 14

5751 15

0:30 57:56 2

0:30 for Chicane SS7

58:02 3
58:37

58:48 15

59:15 16
59:42
1:00:47

1:00:51 17

1:00:54 6

1.01:07 18
1:02:01
1:02:12
1:02:39

1:03:25 10
1:03:47
1:04:21

1:04:30 19

65



Car ClIs Crew 1
79 D Robert Jones/ Tony Archer 8:44
89 F Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale 8:51
25 D Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy 7:02
33 D Jonathan Haynes/ Andy Darlington 7:06
68 C Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall-James  13:00
63 F James Rudd/ Harry Walshaw 13:00

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles

2
8:21
8:06
6:47

13:00
30:00
30:00

3 4 5
7:57 7:41 11:26
8:01 7:42 11:39
30:00 6:26 9:36
6:38 6:38 15:00
7:30 7:12 10:40
6:50 6:39 15:00

Stage 4
6.38 miles

6 7 Penalty

11:02 10:02
11:35 10:40
9:32 8:36
30:00 8:45
10:53 9:52
9:38 8:40

Stage 5
8.66 miles

1:05:13
1:06:34
1:17:59
1:27:07
1:29:07
1:29:47

Stage 6
8.66 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

20
8
21
22
16
9

66
67
68
69
70
71

Stage 7
7.96 miles
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TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

DUKERIES RALL Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SS 7 Finish

SUNDAY 16TH MARCH g
DUKERES-RALLY.COUK  poriogonsns

Duﬂlss

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 6:11 6:01 546 5:35 808 7:59 7:19 46:59 2 2
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 6:07 559 5:39 537 808 804 7:15 46:49 1 1
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone 6:20 6:07 551 541 819 809 942 50:09 6 9
4 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 6:14 6:07 544 542 8:15 808 7:22 47:32 1 3
5 A Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner 6:38 6:24 554 551 8:36 826 7:40 49:29 3 5
6 A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding 6:40 6:21 551 549 8:40 8:42 7:46 49:49 5 8
7 C James Garner/ Callum Young 6:45 6:29 6:05 559 846 851 8:10 51:05 3 13
8 A Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll Non Starter
9 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 6:37 6:31 6:06 5:59 Retired
10 C Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 6:34 6:23 Cambelt
11 D Chris White / Jason Harris 6:38 6:26 6:07 6:00 853 847 758 50:49 1 11
12 B Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen 6:31 6:17 552 551 8:34 826 7:42 49:13 1 4
14 B Luke Sedzikowski/ Andrew Ford 6:57 6:39 6:11 6:10 858 857 804 51:56 5 15
15 B Billy Grew/ Steven Brown 6:42 6:29 6:05 6:02 9:01 840 7:52 50:51 3 12
16 B Nick Williamson/ Crispin 2:30 Engine Failure
Williamson
Car 16 Penalty details:- 2:30 for 15:00 late at MTC 1
17 C Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers 6:38 6:26 6:00 6:02 835 829 7:39 49:49 2 7
18 C John Yates/Alex Lee 6:47 6:23 559 558 8:40 Driveshaft

19 D Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers 6:53 643 6:16 6:14 9:17 9:16 8:21 53:00 2 17
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Car Cls

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

D
B
B

w O 0O 0O w w U 0w

W)

Crew
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
lan Barclay/ Cameron Barclay

Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton

Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Alfie Threlfall/ Patrick Cross
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Neil Beaumont / Ryan Witty
Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney

Stephen Johansen/ Colin
Stephens

Paul Rees/ lan Faulkner

D Jonathan Haynes/ Andy

ORN

O w O O O

Darlington
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Douglas Gardiner/ William
Gardiner

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart

Dean Davies/ Cameron Wheatley

Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon

Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather

1
6:48
7:07
6:56

6:55
7:02

6:38
6:56
7:07
7:02
6:54

7:12
7:06

6:59
7:52

6:53

8:52

7:01
6:57

2
6:33
6:37
6:47

6:48
6:47

6:25
6:46
6:55
6:49
6:51

7:01
13:00

7:03
7:19

6:41

6:42

6:42
6:42

3
13:00
6:13
6:24

6:11
30:00

5:57
6:17
6:24
6:25
6:14

6:34
6:38

6:24
6:44

6:12

6:16

6:17
6:23

6

7

6:03 8:51 8:41 7:48
6:19 9:17 9:17 8:24
Car 22 Penalty details:-

6:12
6:26

5:56
6:17
6:26
6:21
6:19

6:28
6:38

6:19
7:08

6:13

6:14

6:15
6:17

8:55
9:36

8:49
9:07
9:28
9:27
9:24

9:32
15:00

9:25
10:05

9:08

9:10

9:13
9:13

9:32

8:43

8:58

9:16

9:13

9:08

30:00

9:24

9:07

9:01
9:11

8:36

7:55
9:00

8:21

8:20

8:45

8:29

8:12

8:14
8:25

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
Retired
51:20
0:30 53:54
0:30 for Chicane SS6
Driveshaft

Can't get into any gear

1:17:59 21
Radiator
50:23
53:21 5
Engine blown
53:38
53:10
Retired
1:27:07 22
54:03 8
Retired
52:26 4
Car Damage - Hit tyre wall
54:29 5
53:04 6
Accident

O/A
Pos

14
24

68

10
20

21
19

69

26

16

28
18



Car Cls
41 D
42 D
43 C
44 D
45 D
46 E
47 D
48 E
49 D
50 D
51 D
52 C
53 E
54 F
5 F
56 F
57 E
58 C
50 C

Crew
Paul Cassettari / Thomas Horst
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Morgan Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow
Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Oliver Hucklebridge/ Robbie
Sandford

Bob Vardy/ Matt Bown

James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

George Clarke/ Matthew
Chapman

lan Dove/ John Dove

Jonathan Hudson/ Chris Worrall
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills

Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall

Andy Frost/ Tammy Trapp

1
7:16
6:48

7:18
7:11
7:27

6:51
7:35
7:15
7:06
7:39
7:12
7:31

7:15
7:39
727

7:27
7:19

7:23

2
7:03
6:40

6:58
6:46
7:13

6:40
6:54
6:58
6:54
7:23
6:54
7:10

7:00
7:24
7:12

7:03
6:56

7:00

3
6:40
6:18

6:31
6:35
6:49

6:25
6:37
6:34
6:24
7:08
6:29
6:49

6:39
6:58
6:55

6:41
6:33

6:26

4
6:30
6:17

6:27
6:15
6:20

6:28
6:30
6:37
6:24
7:02
6:27
6:42

6:38
6:55
6:51

9:39

9:28
9:21
9:21

9:17
9:28
9:28
9:34
10:14
9:31
9:45

9:38
10:08
9:53

6
9:25

9:30
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:16
9:18
9:20
10:08
9:35
9:39

9:38
10:02
9:41

7
8:55

8:39
8:36
8:24

8:43
8:32
8:36
8:37
9:41
9:27
8:59

9:10
9:31
9:27

Car 56 Penalty details:-
6:38 9:50 9:47 9:19
6:20 9:26 9:19 9:27

Car 58 Penalty details:-
6:23 9:31 9:19 8:45

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
55:28 9
Broken Gearbox Mount and
Driveshaft
54:51 10
53:53
54:44 6
53:44 1
54:52 7
54:46 3
54:19 4
59:15 16
55:35 10
56:35 13
Broken Gearbox
55:58
58:37
0:30 57:56 2
0:30 for Chicane SS7
56:45 4
0:30 55:50 11
0:30 for Chicane SS7
54:47 9

O/A
Pos

36

33
23
29

22
34
31
27
53
37
43

40
51
49

44
39

32



Car Cls

60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80

O O m T m

O O O

m T O O U O

m O U m m T

Crew

Martin Gibson/ Abigail
Summerfield

Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd
Tony Baldy/ Steve Harris
James Rudd/ Harry Walshaw
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley

Scott Stutchbury / Darren
Stutchbury

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford
lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall-
James

David Segal/ Simon Coates
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson
Martin Auskerin / Jon Ross

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris
Thomas Alderton/ Paul Alderton

Andrew Higgins/ Rodger
Cunningham

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key
Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill
Toby Burton / Mark Burton
Robert Jones/ Tony Archer

Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes

7:14

8:38
7:12
13:00
7:36
7:22

7:36
7:28
13:00

8:44
8:07
7:57
7:40
741
8:13

7:37
8:19
8:16
8:02
8:44

6:53

7:03
30:00
7:19
6:59

7:14
7:10
30:00

7:36
7:09
7:11
7:28
8:13

7:29
7:56
7:44
7:53
8:21

6:26

6:30
6:50
6:49
6:46

6:53
6:39
7:30

7:09
6:42
6:45
7:04
7:41

7:01
7:34
7:23
7:27
7:57

6:18

6:27
6:39
6:40
6:36

6:52
6:49
7:12

7:03
6:35
6:45
7:01
7:34

7:06
7:28
7:13
7:25
7:41

9:18

9:28
15:00
10:05

9:37

9:53
9:44
10:40

10:37
9:45
10:16

11:12

10:13
10:56
11:07
10:27
11:26

6
9:10

9:15
9:38
9:45
9:28

9:42
9:25
10:53

10:40
9:49
9:52

10:59

10:10
10:45
10:38
10:27
11:02

7 Penalty

8:42

8:59
8:40
9:37
8:57

9:02
9:00
9:52

9:39
9:05
9:16

10:29

10:06
9:41
9:40
9:26

10:02

Total
54:01

Alternator
54:54
1:29:47
57:51
55:45

57:12
56:15
1:29:07

Fuel Starvation
1:00:51
57:02
57:45

Engine
1:04:21

59:42
1:02:39
1:02:01
1:01:07
1:05:13

Non Starter

Cls
Pos

15
11

14
12
16

17
13
14

18
20

O/A
Pos

25

35
71
48
38

46
41
70

56
45
47

64

54
61
59
58
66



Car ClIs Crew
F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
F Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley
C Jack Warren/ Richard Warren
E Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt
E Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
E Jason Farr/ Liam Farr
87 E Allen Russell/ Matt Faulkner
D Ashleigh Merrifield / Jon Quintrell
F Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale
E Timothy Edwards/ Jack Parker
E Josh Harris/ Charlotte McGlashan
A Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth
C John Franklin/ Lucie Gutteridge

1
8:40
7:48
7:55
8:13
8:20
8:38
7:15
8:44
8:51
8:22
8:21
6:47
7:17

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
6.19 miles 6.19 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 3

2
7:50
7:16
7:35
7:57
7:45
8:10
6:57
8:22
8:06
7:37
7:51
6:23
7:19

6.38 miles

3
7:30
7:05
7:04
7:42
7:20
7:38
6:34
7:48
8:01
7:39
7:20
5:56
6:43

4
7:27
6:46
7:00
7:28
7:11

13:00
6:31
7:32
7:42
7:17
7:17
5:51
6:37

Stage 4

5
11:.04
9:58
10:07
11:06
10:30
12:06
9:35
11:13
11:39
10:51
10:20
8:38
9:53

6.38 miles

6
11:11
9:59
10:01
10:53
10:20

9:22
10:56
11:35
10:40
10:19

8:27

9:49

Stage 5
8.66 miles

7 Penalty

10:05
9:10
9:06

10:06
9:28

8:32
9:55
10:40
9:46
9:19
7:40
8:57

Total
1:03:47
58:02
58:48
1:03:25
1:00:54
Lost a cylinders
54:46
1:04:30
1.06:34
1:02:12
1:00:47
49:42
56:35

Stage 6
8.66 miles

Cls
Pos

15

10

19

12

Stage 7
7.96 miles

O/A
Pos

63
50
52
62
57

30
65
67
60
55

42
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TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

DUKERIES RALLY Final  Individual Times in Class Order to SS 7 Finish
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 6:07 5:59 5:39 5:37 8:08 8:04 7:15 46:49 1 1
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 6:11 6:01 546 535 808 759 7:19 46:59 2 2
5 A Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner 6:38 6:24 554 551 8:36 8:26 7:40 49:29 3 5
92 A Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth 6:47 6:23 556 551 8:38 8:27 7:40 49:42 4 6
6 A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding 6:40 6:21 551 549 8:40 8:42 7:46 49:49 5 8
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone 6:20 6:07 551 5:41 8:19 8:09 9:42 50:09 6 9
Class B
12 B Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen 6:31 6:17 5:52 551 8:34 8:26 7:42 49:13 1 4
27 B Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton 6:38 6:25 557 556 8:49 8:43 755 50:23 2 10
15 B Billy Grew/ Steven Brown 6:42 6:29 6:05 6:02 9:01 8:40 7:52 50:51 3 12
21 B lan Barclay/ Cameron Barclay 7:07 6:37 6:13 6:03 8:51 8:41 7:48 51:20 4 14
14 B Luke Sedzikowski/ Andrew Ford 6:57 6:39 6:11 6:10 8:58 8:57 8:04 51:56 5 15
39 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon 701 6:42 6:17 6:15 9:13 9:11 8:25 53:04 6 18
31 B Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens 6:54 6:51 6:14 6:19 9:24 9:08 8:20 53:10 7 19
22 B Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton 6:56 6:47 6:24 6:19 9:17 9:17 8:24 0:30 53:54 8 24
Car 22 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Chicane SS6
Class C
4 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 6:14 6:07 5:44 542 8:15 8:.08 7:22 47:32 1 3

17 C Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers 6:38 6:26 6:00 6:02 8:35 8:29 7:39 49:49 2 7
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93
52
72
83
68

Class

11
19
44
49
38
45
47
62
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Crew

James Garner/ Callum Young

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Andy Frost/ Tammy Trapp

Morgan Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall

John Franklin/ Lucie Gutteridge
George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Jack Warren/ Richard Warren

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall-James

Chris White / Jason Harris
Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers
Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Dean Davies/ Cameron Wheatley

Oliver Hucklebridge/ Robbie Sandford

James Edwards/ Andrew Scott

Tony Baldy/ Steve Harris

1
6:45
6:53
6:56
7:02
7:14
6:59
7:23
7:18
7:19

7:17
7:31
7:40
7:55

6:38
6:53
7:11
7:06
8:52
7:27
7:35
7:12

2
6:29
6:41
6:46
6:49
6:53
7:03
7:00
6:58
6:56

7:19
7:10
7:11
7:35

13:00 30:00

6:26
6:43
6:46
6:54
6:42
7:13
6:54
7:03

3
6:05
6:12
6:17
6:25
6:26
6:24
6:26
6:31
6:33

6:43
6:49
6:45
7:04
7:30

6:07
6:16
6:35
6:24
6:16
6:49
6:37
6:30

4
5:59
6:13
6:17
6:21
6:18
6:19
6:23
6:27
6:20

5
8:46
9:08
9:07
9:27
9:18
9:25
9:31
9:28
9:26

6
8:51
9:07
8:58
9:13
9:10
9:24
9:19
9:30
9:19

7
8:10
8:12
9:00
8:21
8:42
8:29
8:45
8:39
9:27

Car 58 Penalty details:-

6:37
6:42
6:45
7:00
7:12

6:00
6:14
6:15
6:24
6:14
6:20
6:30
6:27

9:53
9:45
10:16
10:07
10:40

8:53
9:17
9:21
9:34
9:10
9:21
9:28
9:28

9:49
9:39
9:52
10:01
10:53

8:47
9:16
9:09
9:20
9:01
9:10
9:16
9:15

8:57
8:59
9:16
9:06
9:52

7:58
8:21
8:36
8:37
8:14
8:24
8:32
8:59

Cls OIA

13
16
20
21
25
26
32
33
39

42
43
47
52
70

11
17
23
27
28
29
34

Penalty Total Pos Pos
51:05 3
52:26 4
53:21 5
53:38 6
54:01 7
54:03 8
54:47 9
54:51 10
0:30 55,50 11
0:30 for Chicane SS7
56:35 12
56:35 13
57:45 14
58:48 15
1:29:07 16
50:49 1
53:00 2
53:53 3
54:19 4
54:29 5
54:44 6
54:52 7
54:54 8

35



Car Cls

41
51
65
67
71
66
64
50
70
78
88
79
25
33

Class

46
87
48
57
91
85
77
90
76

mmmmmmmmmMM o o U000 U U U0 U U U 0o

Crew
Paul Cassettari / Thomas Horst

Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Martin Auskerin / Jon Ross

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Toby Burton / Mark Burton
Ashleigh Merrifield / Jon Quintrell
Robert Jones/ Tony Archer

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Jonathan Haynes/ Andy Darlington

Bob Vardy/ Matt Bown

Allen Russell/ Matt Faulkner
Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Josh Harris/ Charlotte McGlashan
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill

Timothy Edwards/ Jack Parker
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key

1
7:16
7:12
7:22
7:28
7:57
7:36
7:36
7:39
8:07
8:02
8:44
8:44
7:02

2
7:03
6:54
6:59
7:10
7:09
7:14
7:19
7:23
7:36
7:53
8:22
8:21
6:47

7:06 13:00

6:51
7:15
7:15
7:27
8:21
8:20
8:16
8:22
8:19

6:40
6:57
6:58
7:03
7:51
7:45
7:44
7:37
7:56

3
6:40
6:29
6:46
6:39
6:42
6:53
6:49
7:08
7:09
7:27
7:48
7:57

30:00
6:38

6:25
6:34
6:34
6:41
7:20
7:20
7:23
7:39
7:34

4
6:30
6:27
6:36
6:49
6:35
6:52
6:40
7:02
7:03
7:25
7:32
7:41
6:26
6:38

6:28
6:31
6:37
6:38
7:17
7:11
7:13
7:17
7:28

5
9:39
9:31
9:37
9:44
9:45
9:53
10:05
10:14
10:37
10:27
11:13
11:26

9:36
15:00

9:17
9:35
9:28
9:50
10:20
10:30
11:07
10:51
10:56

6
9:25
9:35
9:28
9:25
9:49
9:42
9:45
10:08
10:40
10:27
10:56
11:02

9:32
30:00

9:20
9:22
9:18
9:47
10:19
10:20
10:38
10:40
10:45

7 Penalty

8:55
9:27
8:57
9:00
9:05
9:02
9:37
9:41
9:39
9:26
9:55
10:02
8:36
8:45

8:43
8:32
8:36
9:19
9:19
9:28
9:40
9:46
9:41

55:28
55:35
55:45
56:15
57:02
57:12
57:51
59:15
1:00:51
1:01:07
1:04:30
1:05:13
1:17:59
1:27:07

53:44
54:46
54:46
56:45
1:00:47
1:00:54
1:02:01
1:02:12
1:02:39

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

© 0o N oo o M WwN PP

36
37
38
41
45
46
48
53
56
58
65
66
68
69

22
30
31
44
55
57
59
60
61



Car ClIs Crew 1
84 E Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt 8:13
Class F
54  F Jonathan Hudson/ Chris Worrall 7:15
56 F Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills 7.27
82 F Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley 7:48
55 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles 7:39
75 F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf 7:37
81 F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson 8:40
74 F Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham 8:13
89 F Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale 8:51
63 F James Rudd/ Harry Walshaw 13:00
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

7:57

7:00
7:12

7:16
7:24
7:29
7:50
8:13
8:06
30:00

7:42

6:39
6:55

7:05
6:58
7:01
7:30
7:41
8:01
6:50

4
7:28

6:38
6:51

5
11:06

9:38
9:53

6 7
10:53 10:06

9:38 9:10
9:41 9:27

Car 56 Penalty details:-

6:46
6:55
7:06
7:27
7:34
7:42
6:39

Stage 4

6.38 miles

9:58
10:08
10:13
11:04
11:12
11:39
15:00

9:59 9:10
10:02 9:31
10:10 10:06
11:11 10:05
10:59 10:29
11:35 10:40
9:38 8:40

Stage 5
8.66 miles

1:03:25

55:58
0:30 57:56

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

10

N

0:30 for Chicane SS7

58:02
58:37
59:42
1:03:47
1:04:21
1:06:34
1:29:47

Stage 6
8.66 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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62

40
49

50
51
54
63
64
67
71

Stage 7
7.96 miles
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TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

EGIUIE

DUKERIES RALLY Final ~ Overall Results in Position Order to SS 7 Finish
Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia R5 46:49 1 1
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 46:59 2 2 +0:10 +0:10
4 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 47:32 1 3 +0:43 +0:33
12 B Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen Mitsubushi Evo 6 49:13 1 4 +2:24 +1:41
5 A Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner Skoda Fabia R5 49:29 3 5 +2:40 +0:16
92 A Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth Ford Fiesta R5 49:42 4 6 +2:53 +0:13
17 C Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers BMW Compact 3V6 49:49 2 7 +3:00 +0:07
A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta Rally 2 49:49 5 8 +3:00

A John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo R5 Giti 50:09 6 9 +3:20 +0:20
27 B Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton Subaru Impreza WRX STl 50:23 2 10 +3:34 +0:14
11 D Chris White / Jason Harris Ford Escort Mk2 50:49 1 1 +4:00 +0:26
15 B Billy Grew/ Steven Brown Mitsubishi Evo 6 50:51 3 12 +4:02 +0:02
7 C James Garner/ Callum Young Darrian GTR+ 51:05 3 13 +4:16 +0:14
21 B lan Barclay/ Cameron Barclay Mitsubishi Evo 9 51:20 4 14 +4:31 +0:15
14 B Luke Sedzikowski/ Andrew Ford Mitsubishi Evo 9 RS 51:56 5 15 +5:07 +0:36
36 C Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr Ford Escort Mk2 52:26 4 16 +5:37 +0:30
19 D Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 53:00 2 17 +6:11 +0:34
39 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon Mitsubishi Colt 53:04 6 18 +6:15 +0:04
31 B Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens  Subaru Impreza 53:10 7 19 +6:21 +0:06
28 C Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth Talbot Sunbeam 53:21 5 20 +6:32 +0:11
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Car Cls Crew

30
46
44
22
60
34
49
38
45
87
48
59
43
47
62
41
51
65
58
54
67
93
52
57

C
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Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Bob Vardy/ Matt Bown

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton
Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Dean Davies/ Cameron Wheatley
Oliver Hucklebridge/ Robbie Sandford
Allen Russell/ Matt Faulkner

Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

Andy Frost/ Tammy Trapp

Morgan Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow
James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Tony Baldy/ Steve Harris

Paul Cassettari / Thomas Horst
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Jonathan Hudson/ Chris Worrall
lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley

John Franklin/ Lucie Gutteridge
George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Car

BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Fiesta R2
Mazda MX5
Subaru Impreza
BMW 130i
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic Ep3
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Citroen C2

BMW M3

Mazda MX5
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio RS3
BMW E36 M3
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort Mk4
BMW Compact
BMW Mini Cooper S
Ford Mk1 Fiesta

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

53:38 6 21

53:44 1 22
53:53 3 23
53:54 8 24
54:01 7 25
54:03 8 26
54:19 4 27
54:29 5 28
54:44 6 29
54:46 2 30
54:46 3 31
54:47 9 32
54:51 10 33

54:52 7 34
54:54 8 35
55:28 9 36
55:35 10 37
55145 11 38
55:50 11 39
55:58 1 40
56:15 12 41
56:35 12 42
56:35 13 43
56:45 4 44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+6:49 +0:17
+6:55 +0:06
+7:04 +0:09
+7:05 +0:01
+7:12 +0:07
+7:14 +0:02
+7:30 +0:16
+7:40 +0:10
+7:55 +0:15
+7:57 +0:02
+7:57

+7:58 +0:01
+8:02 +0:04
+8:03 +0:01
+8:05 +0:02
+8:39 +0:34
+8:46 +0:07
+8:56 +0:10
+9:01 +0:05
+9:09 +0:08
+9:26 +0:17
+9:46 +0:20
+9:46

+9:56 +0:10



Car Cls Crew

71
66
72
64
56
82
55
83
50
75
91
70
85
78
77
90
76
84
81
74
88
79
89
25

D
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Martin Auskerin / Jon Ross

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills
Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Jack Warren/ Richard Warren
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Josh Harris/ Charlotte McGlashan
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Toby Burton / Mark Burton

Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill

Timothy Edwards/ Jack Parker
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson

Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham

Ashleigh Merrifield / Jon Quintrell
Robert Jones/ Tony Archer

Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

Car

Renault Clio 182 Cup
Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort G3

MG ZR

Peugeot 205 Rallye
MG ZR Trophy

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Compact
Peugeot 106

BMW Mini Cooper R50
Ford Fiesta ST 150
Mini Cooper R50
Talbot Sunbeam

BMW Mini Cooper
Ford Fiesta

BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Peugeot 205

Ford Fiesta Mk 6
Peugeot 206
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort RS2000

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

57:02
57:12
57:45
57:51
57:56
58:02
58:37
58:48
59:15
59:42
1:00:47
1:00:51
1:00:54
1:01:07
1:02:01
1:02:12
1:02:39
1:03:25
1:03:47
1:04:21
1:04:30
1:05:13
1:06:34
1:17:59

13
14
14
15

15
16

17

18

10

19

20

21

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

+10:13
+10:23
+10:56
+11:02
+11:07
+11:13
+11:48
+11:59
+12:26
+12:53
+13:58
+14:02
+14:05
+14:18
+15:12
+15:23
+15:50
+16:36
+16:58
+17:32
+17:41
+18:24
+19:45
+31:10

+0:17
+0:10
+0:33
+0:06
+0:05
+0:06
+0:35
+0:11
+0:27
+0:27
+1:05
+0:04
+0:03
+0:13
+0:54
+0:11
+0:27
+0:46
+0:22
+0:34
+0:09
+0:43
+1:21
+11:25



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
33 D Jonathan Haynes/ Andy Darlington Ford Focus Cup 1:27:07 22 69  +40:18 +9:08
68 C Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall-James BMW E36 compact 1:29:07 16 70  +42:18 +2:00
63 F James Rudd/ Harry Walshaw Nissan Micra 1:29:47 9 71  +42:58 +0:40

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

2025
NEGIUIE
DUKERIES RALLY Final ~ Overall Results in Starting Order to SS 7 Finish
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 46:59 2 2
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia R5 46:49 1 1
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo R5 Gti 50:09 6 9
4 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 47:32 1 3
5 A Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner Skoda Fabia R5 49:29 3 5
6 A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta Rally 2 49:49 5 8
7 C James Garner/ Callum Young Darrian GTR+ 51:05 3 13
9 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones Vauxhall Chevette HSR 25:13
10 C Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt Ford Escort Mk2 12:57
11 D Chris White / Jason Harris Ford Escort Mk2 50:49 1 11
12 B Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen Mitsubushi Evo 6 49:13 1 4
14 B Luke Sedzikowski/ Andrew Ford Mitsubishi Evo 9 RS 51:56 5 15
15 B Billy Grew/ Steven Brown Mitsubishi Evo 6 50:51 3 12
16 B Nick Williamson/ Crispin Williamson  Mitsubishi Evo V 2:30
17 C Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers BMW Compact 3V6 49:49 2 7
18 C John Yates/Alex Lee RYR Porshe RSR 33:47
19 D Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 53:00 2 17
20 D Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy Lotus Elise 26:21
21 B lan Barclay/ Cameron Barclay Mitsubishi Evo 9 51:20 14
22 B Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton Subaru Impreza 53:54 24
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

B
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Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Alfie Threlfall/ Patrick Cross

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

Neil Beaumont / Ryan Witty

Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Paul Rees/ lan Faulkner

Jonathan Haynes/ Andy Darlington
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
Douglas Gardiner/ William Gardiner
Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Dean Davies/ Cameron Wheatley
Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Paul Cassettari / Thomas Horst
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Morgan Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Oliver Hucklebridge/ Robbie Sandford

Bob Vardy/ Matt Bown

Total
Car

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Honda Civic EP3 35:01
Ford Escort RS2000 1:17:59
Mitsubishi Evo 8

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 50:23
Talbot Sunbeam 53:21
BMW E30 45:36
BMW E36 Coupe 53:38
Subaru Impreza 53:10
Vauxhall Astra GTE 36:47
Ford Focus Cup 1:27:07
Mazda MX5 54:03
Ford Escort Mk2 39:08
Ford Escort Mk2 52:26
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort 54:29
Mitsubishi Colt 53:04
Chrysler Lotus Sunbeam 35:32
Ford Escort 55:28
Ford Fiesta ST150 26:03
Mazda MX5 54:51
Mazda MX5 53:53
Ford Escort 54:44
Ford Fiesta R2 53:44

21

22

10

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

68

10
20

21
19

69
26

16

28
18

36

33
23
29
22



Car Cls Crew

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

D
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James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth
George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
lan Dove/ John Dove

Jonathan Hudson/ Chris Worrall
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Andy Frost/ Tammy Trapp

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd
Tony Baldy/ Steve Harris

James Rudd/ Harry Walshaw
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley

Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall-James

David Segal/ Simon Coates

Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Car

Renault Clio
Citroen C2

Honda Civic Ep3
BMW Compact
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra

MG ZR Trophy

MG ZR

Ford Mk1 Fiesta
BMW E36 M3
BMW M3

BMW 130i

Honda Civic EF9
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort G3
Renault Clio RS3
Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000
Ford Escort Mk4
BMW E36 compact
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST 150

Total

54:52
54:46
54:19
59:15
55:35
56:35

55:58
58:37
57:56
56:45
55:50
54:47
54:01
8:38
54:54
1:29:47
57:51
55:45
57:12
56:15
1:29:07
8:44
1:00:51

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

7
3
4
16
10
13

A N b~

11

15
11
14
12
16

17

34
31
27
53
37
43

40
51
49
44
39
32
25

35
71
48
38
46
41
70

56



Car Cls Crew

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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Martin Auskerin / Jon Ross
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Thomas Alderton/ Paul Alderton
Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key
Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill

Toby Burton / Mark Burton
Robert Jones/ Tony Archer
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley
Jack Warren/ Richard Warren
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Jason Farr/ Liam Farr

Allen Russell/ Matt Faulkner

Ashleigh Merrifield / Jon Quintrell

Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale

Timothy Edwards/ Jack Parker

Josh Harris/ Charlotte McGlashan

Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth

John Franklin/ Lucie Gutteridge

Car

Renault Clio 182 Cup
BMW E36 Compact
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta Mk 6
Peugeot 106

BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Talbot Sunbeam
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 Rallye
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper R50
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 206
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta

BMW Mini Cooper R50
Ford Fiesta R5

BMW Compact

Total

57:02
57:45
29:14
1:04:21
59:42
1:02:39
1:02:01
1:01:07
1:05:13
1:03:47
58:02
58:48
1:03:25
1:00:54
49:32
54:46
1:04:30
1:06:34
1:02:12
1:00:47
49:42
56:35

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13
14

~N © o1 N

18
20

15

10

19

12

45
47

64
54
61
59
58
66
63
50
52
62
57

30
65
67
60
55

6
42
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Car Cls Crew

Final

Class A
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
5 A Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
92 A Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth
6 A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone
Class B
12 B Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen
27 B Phillip Burton/ Katy Burton
15 B Billy Grew/ Steven Brown
21 B lan Barclay/ Cameron Barclay
14 B Luke Sedzikowski/ Andrew Ford
39 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon
31 B Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
22 B Nigel Wetton / Louise Wetton
Class C
4 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
17 C Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers
7 C James Garner/ Callum Young

TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
VW Polo R5 Giti

Mitsubushi Evo 6

Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9 RS
Mitsubishi Colt

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
BMW Compact 3V6
Darrian GTR+

Total

46:49
46:59
49:29
49:42
49:49
50:09

49:13
50:23
50:51
51:20
51:56
53:04
53:10
53:54

47:32
49:49
51:05

In Class Order

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

O o~ WN B

0o N oo o b~ WwDN P
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10
12
14
15
18
19
24

13

to SS 7 Finish
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Car Cls Crew

36
28
30
60
34
59
43
58
93
52
72
83
68
Class
11
19
44
49
38
45
47
62
41
51

C
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Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

Andy Frost/ Tammy Trapp

Morgan Sparrow/ Roger Sparrow
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall

John Franklin/ Lucie Gutteridge
George Clarke/ Matthew Chapman
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Jack Warren/ Richard Warren

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall-James

Chris White / Jason Harris

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Peter Taylor/ Cat Taylor

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Dean Davies/ Cameron Wheatley

Oliver Hucklebridge/ Robbie Sandford

James Edwards/ Andrew Scott
Tony Baldy/ Steve Harris
Paul Cassettari / Thomas Horst

Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW E36 Coupe
BMW 130i

Mazda MX5

BMW M3

Mazda MX5

BMW E36 M3

BMW Compact
BMW Mini Cooper S
BMW E36 Compact
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW E36 compact

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic Ep3
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam

Total

52:26
53:21
53:38
54:01
54:03
54:47
54:51
55:50
56:35
56:35
57:45
58:48
1:29:07

50:49
53:00
53:53
54:19
54:29
54:44
54:52
54:54
55:28
55:35

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
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16
20
21
25
26
32
33
39
42
43
47
52
70

11
17
23
27
28
29
34
35
36
37



Car Cls Crew

65
67
71
66
64
50
70
78
88
79
25
33

Class

46
87
48
57
91
85
77
90
76
84

Class

D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
F

Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury
lan Broadfoot/ David Rowley
Martin Auskerin / Jon Ross

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Toby Burton / Mark Burton
Ashleigh Merrifield / Jon Quintrell
Robert Jones/ Tony Archer

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Jonathan Haynes/ Andy Darlington

Bob Vardy/ Matt Bown

Allen Russell/ Matt Faulkner
Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Josh Harris/ Charlotte McGlashan
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill

Timothy Edwards/ Jack Parker
Jack Taylor/ Chris Key

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Car

Renault Clio RS3
Ford Escort Mk4
Renault Clio 182 Cup
Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000
Ford Escort G3
BMW Compact

Ford Fiesta ST 150
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 206
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Focus Cup

Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Citroen C2

Ford Mk1 Fiesta

BMW Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper R50
BMW Mini Cooper
Ford Fiesta

BMW Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper

Total

55:45
56:15
57:02
57:12
57:51
59:15
1:00:51
1:01:07
1:04:30
1:05:13
1:17:59
1:27:07

53:44
54:46
54:46
56:45
1:00:47
1:00:54
1:02:01
1:02:12
1:02:39
1:03:25

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
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38
41
45
46
48
53
56
58
65
66
68
69

22
30
31
44
55
57
59
60
61
62



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
54 F Jonathan Hudson/ Chris Worrall Nissan Micra 55:58 1 40
56 F Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills MG ZR 57:56 2 49
82 F Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley Peugeot 205 Rallye 58:02 3 50
55 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles MG ZR Trophy 58:37 4 51
75 F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf Peugeot 106 59:42 5 54
81 F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 1:03:47 6 63
74 F Andrew Higgins/ Rodger Cunningham Ford Fiesta Mk 6 1:04:21 7 64
89 F Tim Elcock/ Conner Neale Vauxhall Nova 1:06:34 8 67
63 F James Rudd/ Harry Walshaw Nissan Micra 1:29:47 9 71

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Stage 1

Car
2

1

4

3
12
10

11
17
27

15

18
92

TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

DUKERIES RALL

SUNDAY 16TH MARCH L)
DUKERES-RALLY.COUK  poriogonsant

Duﬁlis

Position on each Stage

Stage 2

Time Car

6:07
6:11
6:14
6:20
6:31
6:34
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:42
6:45
6:47
6:47

2
1
3
4
12
6
10
18
92
5
27
11
17
7
15
9

Stage 3

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles 8.66 miles

Stage 5

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

5:59
6:01
6:07
6:07
6:17
6:21
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:29
6:29
6:31

2
4
1
3
6
12

5
92
27
18
17

7
15

9

11
14

5:39
5:44
5:46
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:56
5:57
5:59
6:00
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:11

1

g oo A~ W DN

12
92
27
18

11
15
17
21

5:35
5:37
5:41
5:42
5:49
5:51
5:51
5:51
5:56
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:02
6:03

1
2
4
3
12
17
5
92
6
18
.
27
21
11
24
14

8:08
8:08
8:15
8:19
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:38
8:40
8:40
8:46
8:49
8:51
8:53
8:55
8:58

In Position Order

Stage 6
8.66 miles 7.96 miles

Car Time Car Time

1

a w b~ N

12
92
17
15
21

27
11

14
28

7:59
8:04
8:08
8:09
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:29
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:47
8:51
8:57
8:58

Stage 7

2
1
4
17
5
92
12
6
21
15
27
11
14
7
36
38

7:15
7:19
7:22
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:46
7:48
7:52
7:55
7:58
8:04
8:10
8:12
8:14

to SS 7 Finish
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Posn
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Stage 1

Car
20
42
46
19
36
31
24
22
28
14
40
34
39
25
30
33
49
21
29
44
32
51
62

Stage 2

Time Car

6:48
6:48
6:51
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:06
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12

20
21
14
42
46
36
38
39
40
19
28
44
22
25
24
30
31
60
47
49
51
29
58

Stage 3

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles 8.66 miles 8.66 miles 7.96 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

6:33
6:37
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56

24
36
21
31
19
38
28
39
42
40
22
29
34
49
30
46
59
60

6:11
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:33
6:34

14
24
36
19
38
39
44
28
40
42
60
22
31
34
45
58
30
59
49
25
29
43
51

6:10
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:27

15
28
36
38
39
40
19
22
46
60
44
45
31
34
58
30
29
43
47
48
62
51
59

9:01
9:07
9:08
9:10
9:13
9:13
9:17
9:17
9:17
9:18
9:21
9:21
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:28
9:28
9:28
9:31
9:31

38
36
31
44
45
60
39
30
62
19
29
47
22
48
58
59
46
49
87
34
41
67
65

9:01
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:16
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:20
9:22
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:28

31
19
30
22
45
39
34
47
87
25
44
48
49
43
63
60
46
33
59
41
65
93
52

8:20
8:21
8:21
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:29
8:32
8:32
8:36
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:42
8:43
8:45
8:45
8:55
8:57
8:57
8:59



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

60
48
54
87
41
93
43
58
65
59
45
56
57
67
52
47
64
66
75
50
55
72
73

7:14
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:22
7:23
7:27
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:31
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41

87
43
48
65
54
59
32
34
41
57
62
71
52
67
72
56
45
66
82
35
64
93
50

6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:03
7:03
7:03
7:03
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:23

48
87
44
47
33
54
67
41
57
71
93
35
72
65
45
52
64
63
66
56
55
75
73

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles 8.66 miles 8.66 miles 7.96 miles

Time Car

6:34
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:53
6:55
6:58
7:01
7:04

62
32
46
41
47
87
71
65
48
93
33
54
57
63
64
52
72
82
67
56
66
55
83

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

6:27
6:28
6:28
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:42
6:45
6:46
6:49
6:51
6:52
6:55
7:00

32
49
87
25
65
54
41
67
52
71
57
56
66
93
82
35
64
83
55
75
50
12
91

9:32
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:44
9:45
9:45
9:50
9:53
9:53
9:53
9:58
10:05
10:05
10:07
10:08
10:13
10:14
10:16
10:20

43
25
51
54
63
52
56
66
64
57
71
93
72
82
83
55
50
75
91
85
78
77
70

9:30
9:32
9:35
9:38
9:38
9:39
9:41
9:42
9:45
9:47
9:49
9:49
9:52
9:59
10:01
10:02
10:08
10:10
10:19
10:20
10:27
10:38
10:40

62
28
67
66
71
83
54
82
72
57
91
78
51
56
58
85
55
64
70
77
50
76

3

Time
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:05
9:06
9:10
9:10
9:16
9:19
9:19
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:31
9:37
9:39
9:40
9:41
9:41
9:42



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

82
35
83
71
78
70
74
84
77
76
85
91
90
61
86
81
69
79
88
89
38
63
68

7:48
7:52
7:55
7:57
8:02
8:07
8:13
8:13
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:38
8:38
8:40
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:51
8:52
13:00
13:00

55
73
75
83
70
90
77
85
81
91
78
76
84
89
86
74
79
88
33
63
68

7:24
7:28
7:29
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:44
7:45
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:56
7:57
8:06
8:10
8:13
8:21
8:22
13:00
30:00
30:00

83
82
50
70
85
91
77
78
68
81
76
86
90
74
84
88
79
89
20
25

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles 8.66 miles 8.66 miles 7.96 miles

Time Car

7:04
7:05
7:08
7:09
7:20
7:20
7:23
7:27
7:30
7:30
7:34
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:48
7:57
8:01
13:00
30:00

73
50
70
75
35
85
68
77
90
91
78
81
76
84
88
74
79
89
86

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car

7:.01
7:02
7:03
7:06
7:08
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:17
7:17
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:32
7:34
7:41
7:42
13:00

78
85
70
68
90
76
81
84
77
74
88
79
89
86
33
63

10:27
10:30
10:37
10:40
10:51
10:56
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:12
11:13
11:26
11:39
12:06
15:00
15:00

90
76
68
84
88
74
79
81
89
33

Stage 7

Time Car

10:40
10:45
10:53
10:53
10:56
10:59
11:02
11:11
11:35
30:00

90
68
88
79
81
75
84
74
89

Time
9:46
9:52
9:55

10:02

10:05

10:06

10:06

10:29

10:40



These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn
1

© 00 N o o0~ 0N

e R O e
o o0 M W N R O

Final

Stage 1

Car
2

1

4

3
12
10

11
17
27

15

18
92

Position after each Stage

Stage 2

Time Car

6:07
6:11
6:14
6:20
6:31
6:34
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:42
6:45
6:47
6:47

2
1
4
3
12
10

Stage 3

DUKERIES RALL

SUNDAY 16TH MARCH L)
DUKERES-RALLY.COUK  poriogonsant

Duﬁlis

TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles

Time Car Time Car

12:06
12:12
12:21
12:27
12:48
12:57

6 13:01
5 13:02

27
11
17

18
92
15

13:03
13:04
13:04
13:08
13:10
13:10
13:11
13:14

2
1
4
3
12

17:45
17:58
18:05
18:18
18:40

6 18:52
5 18:56

27
17
92
18
11

15

36

19:00
19:04
19:06
19:09
19:11
19:14
19:16
19:19
19:46

2
1
4
3
12

Time
23:22
23:33
23:47
23:59
24:31

6 24:41
S5 24:47

27
92
17
18
11

24:56
24:57
25:06
25:07
25:11

9 25:13
7 25:18

15
14

25:18
25:57

In Position Order

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
8.66 miles 8.66 miles  7.96 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time

2 31:30 2 3934 2 4649
31:41 1 3940 1 46:59
3202 4 40:10 4 4732
32:18 3 40:27 12 49:13

12 33.05 12 41:31 5 49:29
3321 5 4149 92 4942
33:23 92 42:02 6 49:49

92 3335 6 42:03 17 49:49
17 33:41 17 42:10 3 50:09
27 3345 27 42:28 27 50:23
18 33:47 11 42:51 11 50:49
7 3404 7 4255 15 5051
11 34:.04 15 4259 7 51:.05
15 34:19 21 43:32 21 51:20
21 3451 14 4352 14 51:56
14 3455 36 44:14 36 52:26

to SS 7 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

20
42
46
19
36
31
24
22
28
14
40
34
39
25
30
33
49
21
29
44
32
51
62

6:48
6:48
6:51
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:06
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12

20
42
46
36
14
19
40
28
22
24
39
21
31
25
30
44
49
29
34
51
60
87
32

Stage 3

Time Car

13:21
13:28
13:31
13:34
13:36
13:36
13:39
13:42
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:44
13:45
13:49
13:51
13:57
14:00
14:02
14:02
14:06
14:07
14:12
14:13

42
14
19
24
46
21
28
31
39
40
22
30
49
29
34
44
60
51
62
87
32
43
48

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles

Time Car

19:46
19:47
19:52
19:54
19:56
19:57
19:59
19:59
20:00
20:02
20:07
20:16
20:24
20:26
20:26
20:32
20:33
20:35
20:45
20:46
20:47
20:47
20:47

36
21
42
19
24
39
28
31
40
46
22
30
34
44
49
60
29
51
58
59
62
43
32

Time
25:59
26:00
26:03
26:06
26:06
26:15
26:16
26:18
26:19
26:24
26:26
26:37
26:45
26:47
26:48
26:51
26:52
27:02
27:08
27:12
27:12
27:14
27:15

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
8.66 miles 8.66 miles  7.96 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
24 3501 28 44:21 19 53:00
36 35:07 19 44:39 39 53:04
19 3523 39 44:39 31 53:10
28 35:23 31 4450 28 53:21
39 3528 46 45.01 30 53:38
40 35:32 30 4517 46 53:44
46 3541 44 4517 44 53:53
31 3542 60 4519 22 5354
22 3543 22 4530 60 54:.01
30 36:04 34 4534 34 54:.03
44 36:08 29 4536 49 54:19
60 36:09 49 4542 38 54:29
34 36:10 58 4553 45 54:44
29 36:20 62 4555 48 54:46
49 36:22 59 46:02 87 54:46
51 36:33 51 46:08 59 54:47
58 36:34 48 46:10 43 5451
62 36:40 43 46:12 47 54:52
43 36:42 87 46:14 62 54:54
59 36:43 38 46:15 41 55:28
32 36:47 45 46:20 51 55:35
48 36:52 47 46:20 65 55:45
87 36:52 41 46:33 58 55:50



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

60
48
54
87
41
93
43
58
65
59
45
56
57
67
52
47
64
66
75
50
55
72
73

7:14
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:22
7:23
7:27
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:31
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41

48
54
58
62
43
41
65
59
47
57
93
67
56
45
52
66
72
64
50
55
82
71
75

Stage 3

Time Car

14:13
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:16
14:19
14:21
14:23
14:29
14:30
14:36
14:38
14:39
14:40
14:41
14:50
14:51
14:55
15:02
15:03
15:04
15:06
15:06

58
59
54
41
47
65
57
67
93
45
52
56
72
66
64
71
38
35
55
75
82
50
73

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles

Time Car

20:48
20:49
20:54
20:59
21:06
21:07
21:11
21:17
21:19
21:29
21:30
21:34
21:36
21:43
21:44
21:48
21:50
21:55
22:01
22:07
22:09
22:10
22:13

87
48
41
54
47
65
45
57
93
38
67
52
72
71
64
56
66
82
55
35
50
75
73

Time
27:17
27:24
27:29
27:32
27:36
27:43
27:49
27:49
27:56
28:04
28:06
28:12
28:21
28:23
28:24
28:25
28:35
28:55
28:56
29:03
29:12
29:13
29:14

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
8.66 miles 8.66 miles  7.96 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 37.04 54 46:48 54 5558
41 37:.08 65 46:48 67 56:15
45 37110 67 4715 52 56:35
54 37:10 57 47:26 93 56:35
38 37:14 52 47:36 57 56:45
65 37:20 93 47:38 71 57:02
57 37:39 71 4757 66 57:12
93 37149 56 4759 72 57:45
67 37:50 66 48:10 64 5751
52 37:57 64 48:14 56 57:56
71 3808 72 4829 82 58:02
56 38:18 82 4852 55 58:37
66 38:28 55 49:06 83 58:48
64 3829 50 49:34 50 59:15
72 3837 75 4936 75 59:42
82 3853 83 49:42 91 1:00:47
55 39:04 70 51:12 70 1:00:51
35 39:08 85 51:26 85 1:00:54
50 39:26 91 51:28 78 1:01:07
75 39:26 78 51:41 77 1:.02:01
83 39141 77 5221 90 1:02:12
70 40:32 90 52:26 76 1:02:39
85 41:06 76 52:58 84 1:03:25



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

82
35
83
71
78
70
74
84
77
76
85
91
90
61
86
81
69
79
88
89
38
63
68

7:48
7:52
7:55
7:57
8:02
8:07
8:13
8:13
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:38
8:38
8:40
8:44
8:44
8:44
8:51
8:52
13:00
13:00

73
35
83
38
70
78
90
77
85
84
91
76
74
81
86
89
79
88
33
63
68

Stage 3

Time Car

15:09
15:11
15:30
15:34
15:43
15:55
15:59
16:00
16:05
16:10
16:12
16:15
16:26
16:30
16:48
16:57
17:05
17:06
20:06
43:00
43:00

83
70
78
77
85
91
90
76
84
81
74
86
88
89
79
20
33
25
63
68

Stage 4
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles

Time Car

22:34
22:52
23:22
23:23
23:25
23:32
23:38
23:49
23:52
24:00
24:07
24:26
24:54
24:58
25:02
26:21
26:44
43:49
49:50
50:30

83
70
77
85
78
91
90
76
84
81
74
88
89
79
33
86
25
63
68

Time
29:34
29:55
30:36
30:36
30:47
30:49
30:55
31:17
31:20
31:27
31:41
32:26
32:40
32:43
33:22
37:26
50:15
56:29
57:42

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
8.66 miles 8.66 miles  7.96 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
91 41:09 84 53:19 81 1:03:47
78 4114 81 53:42 74 1:.04:21
77 41:43 74 53:52 88 1:04:30
90 41:46 88 54:35 79 1:.05:13
76  42:13 79 55:11 89 1:06:34
84 42:26 89 5554 25 1:17:59
81 42:31 25 1:09:23 33 1:27:07
74 42:53 33 1:18:22 68 1:29:07
88 43:39 68 1:19:15 63 1:29:47
79 44:09 63 1:21:07
89 44:19
33 48:22
86 49:32
25 5951
68 1:08:22
63 1:11:29



These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F
1st Class G

Duﬂlss

DUKERIES RALLY

SUNDAY 16TH MARCH

DUKERIES-RALLY.COUK pogtugiontrk

No Crew

2

1

4

5

92
12
27
15
17
7

36
11
19
44
46
87
48
54
56
82

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Michael Igoe / Will Atkins

Chris West / Keith Hounslow
Tony Robinson / Paul Spooner
Mark Gellatly / Harriet Worth
Philip Hopkins / Sammy Allen

Phillip Burton / Katy Burton

Billy Grew / Steven Brown

Tom Stockdale / Neil Chambers
James Garner / Callum Young
Ben Smith Snr / Ben Smith Jnr

Chris White / Jason Harris
Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers
Peter Taylor / Cat Taylor
Bob Vardy / Matt Bown

Allen Russell / Matt Faulkner
Harry Pinchin / Colin Jenkins
Jonathan Hudson / Chris Worrall
Adam Bickley / Richard Mills
Marcus Tinsley / David Batley

No eligible finishers

TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

Final

Car

Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubushi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Mitsubishi Evo 6
BMW Compact 3V6
Darrian GTR+

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Citroen C2

Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Peugeot 205 Rallye

Awards

to SS 7 Finish
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Award No Crew Car

2nd Class G No eligible finishers
3rd Class G No eligible finishers
1st Class H No eligible finishers
2nd Class H No eligible finishers
3rd Class H No eligible finishers
1st Dukeries MC Driver 2 John Griffiths Skoda Fabia R5
1st Dukeries MC Co-Driver 2 Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia R5

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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PUKEES  DukerREsRALLY.COUK

DUKERIES RAH.Y Final

SUNDAY 16TH MARCH

Doningt

18
20
23
24
26
29
32
35
37
40
42
53
61
69
73

M O mmoOOO OO OO0 w Ow oo

Crew

Peter Elkins/ Andrew Joll

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Nick Williamson/ Crispin Williamson

John Yates / Alex Lee

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Alfie Threlfall/ Patrick Cross

Neil Beaumont / Ryan Witty

Craig Burgess/ Lee Burgess

Paul Rees/ lan Faulkner

Douglas Gardiner/ William Gardiner
Andrew Wishart/ Archie Wishart
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

lan Dove/ John Dove

Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd
David Segal/ Simon Coates

Thomas Alderton/ Paul Alderton

6:37
6:34

6:47
6:48

6:55

7:07
7:12
7:52

6:57
6:48

8:38
8:44
7:41

Retirements

6:31
6:23

6:23

6:33

6:48

6:55

7:01

7:19

6:42
6:40

7:28

TEGIWA Dukeries Rally 2025

6:06

5:59

In Starting Order to SS 7 Finish

Cls OIA
5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Non Starter
Retired
Cambelt

2:30 Engine Failure

Car 16 Penalty details:- 2:30 for 15:00 late at MTC 1
5:59 5:58 8:40

13:00

6:11

6:24

6:34

6:44

6:23
6:18

7:04

6:12

6:26

6:28

7:08

6:17
6:17

7:01

8:55

9:28 9:16

9:32

10:05

9:13

Driveshaft

Retired

Driveshaft

Can't get into any gear
Radiator

Engine blown

Retired

Retired

Car Damage - Hit tyre wall
Accident

Broken Gearbox Mount and Driveshatft
Broken Gearbox
Alternator

Fuel Starvation

Engine
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
80 F Kay Thompson/ Reece Brookes Non Starter
86 E Jason Farr/ Liam Farr 8:38 8:10 7:38 13:00 12:06 Lost a cylinders

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
6.19 miles 6.19 miles 6.38 miles 6.38 miles 8.66 miles 8.66 miles 7.96 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2025 at 18:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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